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End of Week 11—Friday, November 7, 2014

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#12
Bible Verse:	 Dane Petersen— 1 Corinthians 12:3
Catechism:  	 The Creed

Derek Larson—The Third Article 
			   Ava Damato—What does this mean? Pt. 1
			   Joseph Schneider—What does this mean? Pt. 2

Saturday Is The Day! Our 5th annual Christmas Craft and Vendor
Fair is this Saturday from 9:00am – 3:00pm.  This is one of our big
fundraisers for the year. Please come and help or just come and
browse with a few friends. See you there!

Internet Safety – This Sunday, November 9, after the late service.
Detective Fredericks from the Waukesha County Sheriffs’ detective
division will be giving a presentation on Internet Safety. Please bring a
generous dish to pass for the potluck. Please plan to attend

Academy and Cherub Choirs sing at Sussex Mill, Friday, November 21, 
at 5:30pm.  This will be a uniform event.   Please bring an after school 
snack.  All the choirs will rehearse in the church from 4:00-5:20pm, 
after which we will walk to Sussex Mill.  Children can be picked up at 
6:00pm at Sussex Mill or walk back to Peace with the choir.  

Christmas Decorations for Sale! - To benefit the academy we are 
selling poinsettias and wreaths. Order forms are attached and extras 
are in the office. The orders and payment need to be turned in no later 
than Sunday, November 16 and can be picked up at Peace beginning 
Sunday, November 23 or during regular office hours. Please make 
check payable to Peace Lutheran Academy. Also, there is a sign-up 
sheet on the board next to the church kitchen if you wish to purchase 
poinsettias for the altar at the discounted price of $10.00 each. Please 
make check payable to Peace Lutheran Church. 

Labels Everywhere! As you are making your meals please check the 
labels for Box Tops for Children and all Campbell’s soup labels.  Both of 
these programs allow the Academy to accumulate points which can be 
used to purchase items for the Academy. All labels can be placed in the 
plastic drawers in the entryway of the Academy.



Dates to Remember – 

Sat. Nov. 8 Craft Fair 9:00am - 3:00pm
Sun. Nov. 9 Parents’ Association after the late service
Sun. Nov. 16 Academy Choir sings for both services/

Poinsettia and Wreath orders are due
Fri. Nov. 21 Mass Choir Rehearsal 4:00pm/Choirs sing at 

Sussex Mill 5:30-6pm/ Family Fish Fry 4:30-
7:00pm/To Everyone an Answer 7:00pm

Sun. Nov. 23 Pick up Poinsettia and Wreath orders
Wed. Nov. 26 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for the 

Thanksgiving Eve Divine Service 6:45pm
Thur. Nov. 27 No School/Thanksgiving Day Divine Service 

9:30am
Fri. Nov. 28 No School
Sun. Nov. 30 Academy Choir sings for both services


